

**STATE OF ILLINOIS  
TABULATION OF BIDS**

Tazewell County						DATE: November 4, 2024					
Townline Rd. Bridge Replacement over Prairie Creek						Stark Excavating, Inc.		Otto Baum Company		William Charles Construction Company, LLC	
Sec. 19-00025-00-BR						\$ 1,649,667.50		BID: \$ 1,377,761.94		BID: \$ 1,456,900.00	
						BID: \$ 1,596,866.97					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	TREE REMOVAL, ACRES	ACRE	0.1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$169,559.30	\$ 16,955.93	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 4,500.00
2	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	285	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 17,955.00	\$ 43.78	\$ 12,477.30	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,400.00
3	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CU YD	1028	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,980.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,560.00	\$ 34.11	\$ 35,065.08	\$ 40.00	\$ 41,120.00
4	TEMP EROS CONTR SEED	POUND	84	\$ 7.50	\$ 630.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 319.20	\$ 7.35	\$ 617.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 504.00
5	PERM EROS BARR	FOOT	675	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 6.06	\$ 4,090.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,750.00
6	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A5	TON	1092	\$ 110.00	\$ 120,120.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 112,476.00	\$ 81.87	\$ 89,402.04	\$ 145.00	\$ 158,340.00
7	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	813	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,065.00	\$ 3.14	\$ 2,552.82	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,065.00
8	AGG BASE CSE B 12	SQ YD	630	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 31.30	\$ 19,719.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,500.00
9	BIT MATLS (TACK COAT)	POUND	408	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 2.54	\$ 1,036.32	\$ 1.34	\$ 546.72	\$ 5.10	\$ 2,080.80
10	HMA PAVT FD 6	SQ YD	582	\$ 110.00	\$ 64,020.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 42,777.00	\$ 80.94	\$ 47,107.08	\$ 90.65	\$ 52,758.30
11	PVT CON HMA BR APP SL	SQ YD	66	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 13,596.00	\$ 209.60	\$ 13,833.60	\$ 197.81	\$ 13,055.46
12	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	780	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 10.38	\$ 8,096.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,700.00
13	AGG SHLDRS, TYPE B	TON	127	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 8,382.00	\$ 65.24	\$ 8,285.48	\$ 140.00	\$ 17,780.00
14	REM OF EXISTING STRUCT	EACH	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 89,775.00	\$ 89,775.00	\$ 43,991.36	\$ 43,991.36	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
15	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CU YD	265	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,155.00	\$ 28.12	\$ 7,451.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,575.00
16	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	CU YD	60.7	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 72,840.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 48,560.00	\$ 747.79	\$ 45,390.85	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 75,875.00
17	CONC SUPERSTRUCTURE	CU YD	123.9	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 210,630.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 173,460.00	\$ 2,278.02	\$ 282,246.68	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 161,070.00
18	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING	SQ YD	504	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 10.85	\$ 5,468.40	\$ 20.77	\$ 10,468.08	\$ 11.50	\$ 5,796.00
19	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	540	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 3.04	\$ 1,641.60	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,215.00
20	CONC SUPSTR APP SLAB	CU YD	85.2	\$ 500.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 44,730.00	\$ 499.55	\$ 42,561.66	\$ 600.00	\$ 51,120.00
21	F&E PP CON BEAM IL45N	FOOT	507	\$ 700.00	\$ 354,900.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 365,040.00	\$ 702.89	\$ 356,365.23	\$ 825.00	\$ 418,275.00
22	REINF BARS, EPOXY CTD	POUND	66380	\$ 3.50	\$ 232,330.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 116,165.00	\$ 1.61	\$ 106,871.80	\$ 1.65	\$ 109,527.00
23	STEEL RAILING, TYPE SM	FOOT	264	\$ 230.00	\$ 60,720.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 282.02	\$ 74,453.28	\$ 275.00	\$ 72,600.00
24	FUR M S PILE 12X0.250	FOOT	1,072	\$ 100.00	\$ 107,200.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 79,864.00	\$ 75.54	\$ 80,978.88	\$ 100.00	\$ 107,200.00
25	DRIVING PILES	FOOT	1072	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,072.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.72	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.72	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.72
26	TEST PILE METAL SHELLS	EACH	2	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 14,825.00	\$ 29,650.00	\$ 13,280.85	\$ 26,561.70	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
27	NAME PLATES	EACH	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 927.18	\$ 927.18	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
28	GRANULAR BACKFILL STR	CU YD	123	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 116.24	\$ 14,297.52	\$ 160.00	\$ 19,680.00
29	GEOCOMPOSITE WALL DRAIN	SQ YD	72	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 24.26	\$ 1,746.72	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,600.00
30	P UNDR FOR STRUCT 4	FOOT	140	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 21.34	\$ 2,987.60	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,600.00
31	SPBGR TY A 6FT POSTS	FOOT	138	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,726.00	\$ 28.84	\$ 3,979.92	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,726.00
32	TRAF BAR TERM T6A	EACH	4	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,471.82	\$ 13,887.28	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 13,000.00
33	TR BAR TRM T1 SPL TAN	EACH	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,777.45	\$ 11,109.80	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00
34	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	FOOT	518	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,130.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,626.00	\$ 5.94	\$ 3,076.92	\$ 12.33	\$ 6,386.94
35	PAINT PVT MK LINE 4	FOOT	1503	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,254.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,653.30	\$ 1.18	\$ 1,773.54	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,381.75
36	GRDRAIL REFLECTORS, TY A	EACH	8	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 21.37	\$ 170.96	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00
37	SEEDING, CLASS 2 (SPL)	ACRE	0.25	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,382.80	\$ 3,845.70	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3,600.00
38	BAR TERMINATORS	EACH	338	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 25.13	\$ 8,493.94	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,140.00
39	TRAF CONT-PROT BLR 21	L SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,471.39	\$ 7,471.39	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00
40	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,412.00	\$ 7,412.00	\$ 45,388.54	\$ 45,388.54	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00